CITY OF TROY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED CITY BUDGET

In accordance with Section 8.3 of the Charter of the City of Troy, notice is hereby given that the City Council will conduct a public hearing on the three year budgets for fiscal years 2020/2021, 2021/2022 and 2022/2023 at City Hall, 500 W. Big Beaver, Troy, Michigan, on Monday, May 11, 2020, at 7:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as the agenda will permit, at City Hall, 500 W. Big Beaver Rd., Troy, MI 48084.

The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

The proposed budget is available on the City of Troy website at www.troymi.gov/budget.

In the event the Governor's Stay Home, Stay Safe Order is extended, the City Council Meeting will be held electronically and will be streamed live on the City of Troy's YouTube Channel at https://www.youtube.com/user/TroyMichiganGov. City Council Meetings are also aired through normal cable television channels:

WOW – Channel 10 Comcast – Channel 17 AT&T – Channel 99

Those who wish to be heard during the public comment period of a regular City Council meeting may do so in one of the following ways:

- Email: PublicComment@troymi.gov by 4:00 PM on the day of the meeting. Emails will be read during the public comment period of the City Council meeting.
- Voicemail: Leave a voicemail at (248) 524-3302 by 4:00 PM on the day of the meeting. Voicemails will be played during the public comment period of the City Council meeting.

Both email and voicemail public comments will be limited to three minutes each.

M. Aileen Dickson, MMC, CMMC City Clerk

Publish: April 29, 2020 Posted: April 21, 2020